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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2008

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 21, 2018


SHARE OF GDP


2008. DR. SANJAY JAISWAL:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the current share of Gross Domestic Product (GDP) of the Agriculture and Corporate Sectors; and

(b) the share of population who are dependent of Agriculture and the population working with the Corporate Sector?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) The share of Agriculture & allied and Corporate Sector (comprising private financial, private non-financial, public financial and public non-financial corporations) in Gross Value Added (GVA) at current basic prices is given below.

Table: Share in GVA at current basic prices (per cent)

Sector 2015-16# 2016-17@ 2017-18
*
 2018-19 (April-September)

Agriculture, livestock,
forestry and fishing

17.7 17.9 17.1 13.5

Corporate Sectors 46.9 46.7 NA NA
Source: Central Statistics Office
Note: #: 2nd Revised Estimates; @: 1st Revised Estimates; *: Provisional Estimates; NA: Not available


(b) As per the National Sample Survey Office (NSSO) 68th round report “Key Indicators of Employment and Unemployment in India 2011-12”, the share of workers engaged in Agriculture sector was 48.9 per cent under the usual status (principal status and subsidiary status). The nation-wide official estimates of population working in Corporate Sector are not available.

                                                                           ******

